



Correction to: Clinical and imaging characteristics of supratentorial glioma with *IDH2* mutation

Satoshi Ikeda¹ · Akihiko Sakata¹ · Yoshiki Arakawa² · Yohei Mineharu² · Yasuhide Makino² · Yasuhide Takeuchi³ · Yasutaka Fushimi¹ · Sachi Okuchi¹ · Satoshi Nakajima¹ · Sayo Otani¹ · Yuji Nakamoto¹

© The Author(s), under exclusive licence to Springer-Verlag GmbH Germany, part of Springer Nature 2024

Correction to: Neuroradiology (2024)

<https://doi.org/10.1007/s00234-024-03361-8>

The original article contains a spelling error in the article title. The word “slioma” should be corrected to “glioma”. The corrected article title should read “Clinical and imaging characteristics of supratentorial glioma with *IDH2* mutation”.

The original article has been corrected.

Publisher's Note Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

The original article can be found online at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s00234-024-03361-8>.

✉ Akihiko Sakata
asakata@kuhp.kyoto-u.ac.jp

¹ Department of Diagnostic Imaging and Nuclear Medicine, Kyoto University Graduate School of Medicine, 54 Shogoin, Kawahara-Cho, Sakyo-Ku, Kyoto 606-8507, Japan

² Department of Neurosurgery, School of Medicine, Kyoto University Graduate, 54 Shogoin Kawahara-Cho, Sakyo-Ku, Kyoto 606-8507, Japan

³ Department of Diagnostic Pathology, Graduate School of Medicine, Kyoto University, 54 Shogoin Kawahara-Cho, Sakyo-Ku, Kyoto 606-8507, Japan